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DATE DAY TIME OPPONENT FIELD

June 4, 2025 Wednesday 7:00 PM Metro SoCo Braves Away @ South County HS

June 5, 2025 Thursday 6:30 PM Bethesda Big Train Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 6, 2025 Friday 6:30 PM Gaithersburg Giants Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 7, 2025 Saturday 7:00 PM Silver Spring-Takoma Thunderbolts Away @ Blair HS

June 8, 2025 Sunday 6:30 PM D.C. Grays (Postponed to 6/10) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 9, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM Metro SoCo Braves Away @ South County HS

June 10, 2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM D.C. Grays (Resheduled from 6/8) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 11, 2025 Wednesday 5:30 PM Southern Maryland Senators Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 12, 2025 Thursday 7:00 PM Bethesda Big Train Away @ Shirley Povich Field

June 13, 2025 Friday 6:30 PM Alexandria Aces Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 14, 2025 Saturday 6:30 PM Silver Spring-Takoma Thunderbolts Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 15, 2025 Sunday 4:00 PM Gaithersburg Giants Away @ Criswell Field

June 16, 2025 Monday 5:30 PM D.C. Grays (Postponed to 6/24) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 18, 2025 Wednesday 5:30 PM Metro SoCo Braves (Postponed to 6/27) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 20, 2025 Friday 7:00 PM Southern Maryland Senators Away @ Regency Stadium

June 21, 2025 Saturday 4:00 PM Gaithersburg Giants Away @ Criswell Field

June 22, 2025 Sunday 7:00 PM Bethesda Big Train Away @ Shirley Povich Field

June 23, 2025 Monday 6:30 PM Alexandria Aces Away @ Frank Mann Field

June 24, 2025 Tuesday 5:30 PM D.C. Grays (Rescheduled from 6/16) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 25, 2025 Wednesday 5:30 PM Silver Spring-Takoma Thunderbolts Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 26, 2025 Thursday 6:30 PM Gaithersburg Giants Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 27, 2025 Friday 4:00 PM Metro SoCo Braves (Rescheduled from 6/18) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 27, 2025 Friday 6:30 PM Metro SoCo Braves Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 28, 2025 Saturday 6:30 PM Southern Maryland Senators Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

June 29, 2025 Sunday 6:30 PM Alexandria Aces Away @ Frank Mann Field

June 30, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM D.C. Grays Away @ Woodbridge HS

July 2, 2025 Wednesday 7:00 PM Gaithersburg Giants Away @ Criswell Field

July 3, 2025 Thursday 6:30 PM Bethesda Big Train Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 5, 2025 Saturday 6:30 PM Silver Spring-Takoma Thunderbolts Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 6, 2025 Sunday 1:00 PM Metro SoCo Braves Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 8, 2025 Tuesday 5:30 PM Bethesda Big Train (Postponed - Rain) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 10, 2025 Thursday 6:30 PM Alexandria Aces (Postponed to 7/17 Home Game) Away @ Frank Mann Field

July 11, 2025 Friday 5:00 PM Southern Maryland Senators (Rescheduled from 7/7) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 11, 2025 Friday 7:30 PM Southern Maryland Senators Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 12, 2025 Saturday 7:00 PM Silver Spring-Takoma Thunderbolts (Postponed to 7/18 Home Game) Away @ Blair HS

July 13, 2025 Sunday 11:00 AM D.C. Grays Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 14, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM Metro SoCo Braves Away @ South County HS

July 16, 2025 Wednesday 7:00 PM Bethesda Big Train Away @ Shirley Povich Field

July 17, 2025 Thursday 4:00 PM Alexandria Aces (Rescheduled from 7/10 Away Game) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 17, 2025 Thursday 6:30 PM Alexandria Aces Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 18, 2025 Friday 4:00 PM Silver Spring-Takoma Thunderbolts (Rescheduled from 7/12 Away Game) Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 18, 2025 Friday 6:30 PM Silver Spring-Takoma Thunderbolts Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 19, 2025 Saturday 6:30 PM Gaithersburg Giants Home @ First Responder Field at ServPro Stadium

July 20, 2025 Sunday 7:00 PM Southern Maryland Senators Away @ Regency Stadium

July 21, 2025 Monday 7:00 PM D.C. Grays Away @ Woodbridge HS

OLNEY CROPDUSTERS BASEBALL - 2025 GAME SCHEDULE

HOME GAMES IN RED


